# 505144322 10/16/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5191088

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ROBERT OWEN BRA	DY		10/15/2018	
JOSEPH B. BUJALSK	I		10/15/2018	
JEFFREY S. HEITZEN	IRATER		10/12/2018	
MATTHEW WILLIAM	VERGIN		10/15/2018	
JON COLIN LEONARI	)		10/15/2018	
JOEL RAYMOND CHA	ARTIER		10/15/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:		PILL DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC		
Street Address:	1040 0	COMMERCE BLVD. N.		
City:	SARA	SARASOTA		
State/Country:	FLORI	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	34243	34243		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type		Number		
		16161965		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(716)626-0366		
	be sent t		t is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
•	if provide	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will l	be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:		716-626-1564		
Email: Correspondent Name	<b>.</b> .	patentEFS@idealawyers.com		
Address Line 1:	7.	SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLC 5555 MAIN STREET		
Address Line 4:		WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221-5406		
ATTORNEY DOCKET I		BUJP104AUS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MICHAEL NICHOLAS VRANJES	
SIGNATURE:		/Michael Nicholas Vranjes/		
DATE SIGNED:				
		10/16/2018		

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=BUJP104AUS_Assignment#page1.tif
source=BUJP104AUS_Assignment#page2.tif
source=BUJP104AUS_Assignment#page3.tif
source=BUJP104AUS_Assignment#page4.tif

BUJP104AUS

### Assignee Information

Name	Pill Development Group, LLC			
Address (line 1)	1040 Commerce Blvd. N.			
Address (line 2)				
City	Sarasota	State	Florida	
Country	United States of America	Postal Code	34243	
Title of Invention:				
TABLET AND CAPSULE DISPENSING ASSEMBLY				

#### This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):

X United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention

**X** Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

United States Patent Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_
Date of Execution: \_\_\_\_\_ Date of Filing: \_\_\_\_\_

United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.

United States Patent No(s).

X International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2017/069049

Other (specify)

### Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Robert Owen Brady	1735 Bahia Vista Street, Sarasota, FL 34239, United States
Joseph B. Bujalski	147 Oleander Drive, Advance, NC 27006, United States
Jeffery S. Heitzenrater	215 Gillett Road, Spencerport, NY 14559, United States
Matthew William Vergin	1560 Central Avenue, Unit 113, St. Petersburg, FL 33705, United States
Jon Colin Leonard	1705 Field Road, Sarasota, FL 34231, United States
Joel Raymond Chartier	11119 Marigold Drive, Bradenton, FL 34202, United States

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

	Votarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed t	o next page)
Name	Sigñature/Date	
Robert Owen Brady	*//CA-St-	10.15 18
Joseph B. Bujalski		
Jeffery S. Heitzenrater		
Matthew William Vergin	Mate Mus	10-15-18
Jon Colin Leonard	100- and	10/15/10
Joel Raymond Chartier		10:15:18
	din di seconda di s	

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarizatio	on is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)
Name	Signature/Date
Robert Owen Brady	
Joseph B. Bujalski	- P is list d
Jeffery S. Heitzenrater	-11/10/12/14
Matthew William Vergin	
Jon Colin Leonard	
Joel Raymond Chartier	

## PATENT REEL: 047185 FRAME: 0477

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

No. 1379 P. 1

Docket Number BUJP104AUS

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (If No	itarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)
Name	Signature/Date
Røbert Owen Brady	
Joseph B. Bujalski	1.1. K. My 10-15-18
Jeffery S. Heitzenräter	
Matthew William Vergin	
Jon Colin Leonard	
Joel Raymond Chartier	
·	

**RECORDED: 10/16/2018**